 YJB180G10H
 2 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E349
Rev.1.1,17-Jan-25
■ Electrical Characteristics (TJ=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Static Parameter
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS= 0V, ID=250μA 100 - - V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS
VDS=100V, VGS=0V - - 1
μA
VDS=100V, VGS=0V, Tj=150℃ - - 100
Gate-Body Leakage Current IGSS VGS= ±20V, VDS=0V - - ±100 nA
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS= VGS, ID=250μA 2 3 4 V
Static Drain-Source On-Resistance RDS(ON) VGS=10V, ID=50A - 2.5 3.3 mΩ
Diode Forward Voltage VSD IS=50A, VGS=0V - - 1.2 V
Gate resistance RG f=1MHz - 0.4 - Ω
Maximum Body-Diode Continuous Current  IS  - - 180 A
Dynamic Parameters
Input Capacitance Ciss
VDS=50V, VGS=0V, f=1MHz
-  8900 -
pF Output Capacitance Coss - 2750 -
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss - 65 -
Switching Parameters
Total Gate Charge Qg
VGS=10V, VDS=50V, ID=90A
- 122 -
nC Gate-Source Charge Qgs - 37 -
Gate-Drain Charge Qgd - 29 -
Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr
IF=90A, di/dt=400A/us
- 317 - nC
Reverse Recovery Time trr - 56 - ns
Turn-on Delay Time tD(on)
VGS=10V, VDD=50V, ID=90A
RGEN=2.2Ω
- 25 -
ns
 YJB180G10H
 3 / 8
 YJB180G10H
 5 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E349
Rev.1.1,17-Jan-25
 YJB180G10H
 7 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E349
Rev.1.1,17-Jan-25
■ TO-263-HY Package information
 YJB180G10H
 8 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E349
Rev.1.1,17-Jan-25
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. reserves t
-